## September Meeting Board of Assessment Appeals Town of Sterling

All owners of motor vehicles in the Town of Sterling are hereby warned that the Board of Assessment Appeals of the Town of Sterling will meet in open session at the Assessor's Office, Room 16 in the Sterling Town Hall, 1183 Plainfield Pike, on September 21, 2020 from 6:30 p.m. until 7:30 p.m. and September 23, 2020 from 6:30 p.m. until 7:30 p.m. for the sole purpose of hearing appeals related to the assessment of motor vehicles.

All persons claiming to be aggrieved by the doing of the Assessor of the Town of Sterling with regard to motor vehicles assessment on the Grand list of October 1, 2019 are hereby warned to make their appeal to the Board of Assessment Appeals at this meeting.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS Keith Richards, Chairman